HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 391 by Representative Pearson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "provide" and before "aquatic" insert "for"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 20, change "<u>Subsection</u>" to "<u>Section</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 2, after "<u>constructed</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 3 in its 7 entirety, and insert the following:
- 8 "pursuant to a permit granted by the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
 9 <u>C. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to running waters</u>
 10 <u>during any open migratory waterfowl season when such running waters have</u>
 11 been posted against trespassing, hunting, or fishing."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, line 4, change "<u>Subsection</u>" to "<u>Section</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 10, change "Subsection" to "Section"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, at the end of line 14, change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "<u>or to the</u>
- 22 vegetation on or above the surface of the waterway."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"